
Kathryn Ashton Community Connector - Milford Haven kathryn.ashton@pavs.org.uk 07568 227 811

Jo Brookman Lloyd Community Connector - South East jo.brookman-lloyd@pavs.org.uk  07595 192 933

Julie Campbell Community Connector - North West julie.campbell@pavs.org.uk 07595 192 937  

Nia George Community Connector - North East nia.george@pavs.org.uk 07929 724 689

Mia Gillies Community Connector - Pembroke Dock mia.gillies@pavs.org.uk 07595 192 931

Gwyneth Jones Connected Communities Project Manager gwyneth.jones@pavs.org.uk  07595 192 932

Mandy Lawrence Community Connector - Haverfordwest mandy.lawrence@pavs.org.uk 07568 227 812

Tim Barrett
Community Hub Digital Communications 

Officer
tim.barrett@pavs.org.uk 07816 182 113

Sophie Buckley Third Sector Health & Wellbeing Facilitator sophie.buckley@pavs.org.uk 07523 512 975

Sarah Harvey
Community Connector - Children & 

Families
sarah.harvey@pavs.org.uk 07971 598 121

Joanne Hobson Preseli Cares Development Officer joanne.hobson@pavs.org.uk 07977 358 711

Lee Hind Pembrokeshire Community Hub Manager lee.hind@pavs.org.uk 07973 636 302

Holly MacHenry
Pembrokeshire Community Hub Support 

Officer
holly.machenry@pavs.org.uk

Mhairi Wass Community Hub Officer mhairi.wass@pavs.org.uk 07816 182 115

Liz Cook Sustainable Funding Development Officer liz.cook@pavs.org.uk 07977 358 752

Rose Gray Hubberston & Hakin Development Officer rose.gray@pavs.org.uk 07731 119846

Rachel Hagan Funding Support Officer rachel.hagan@pavs.org.uk 07971 598 116 

Vanessa John 3rd Sector Support Manager vanessa.john@pavs.org.uk 07971 598 119

Steffan Lemke-Elms Social Enterprise Development Officer steffan.lemke-elms@pavs.org.uk 07980 990 155

Lorna Livock Sustainable Funding Development Officer lorna.livock@pavs.org.uk 07971 598 001

Louise Wilkinson Volunteering Development Officer louise.wilkinson@pavs.org.uk 07790 809 768

Maudie Hughes Business Operations Manager maudie.hughes@pavs.org.uk 07816 182 184

Sue Leonard Chief Officer sue.leonard@pavs.org.uk Not published

Louise Raine-Lower Business Services Officer louise.raine-lower@pavs.org.uk
OFFICE EMERGENCY:  

07754 352 473

Carolyn Thomas Business Services Officer carolyn.thomas@pavs.org.uk 07790 809 728

Business Services

PAVS Main Phone Number - 01437 769422

Pembrokeshire Community Hub Phone Number - 01437 723660

Alphabetical in teams  by surname

Connected Communities

Influencing & Engagement

Third Sector Support

Volunteering Pembrokeshire
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